
University Reappointment, Promotion and Tenure Committee (URPTC) 
2016-2017 Roster 

Name College Department Email Appt. Beginning Term Ends at close 
of: 

Barbara Sherry 
(CHAIR) 

Veterinary Medicine Molecular Biomedical 
Sciences 

bsherry@ncsu.edu 2015-2016 2016-2017 

Don Brenner Engineering Materials Science & 
Engineering 

brenner@ncsu.edu 2015-2016 2016-2017 

Bob Clark Poole -Management Economics rclark@ncsu.edu 2015-2016 2016-2017 

Cathy Crossland Education Teacher Education & 
Learning Sciences 

crosslnd@ncsu.edu 2015-2016 2016-2017 

Leda Lunardi* Engineering Electrical & Computer 
Engineering 

llunard@ncsu.edu 2015-2016 2016-2017 

Robin Moore Design Landscape 
Architecture 

Robin_moore@ncsu.edu 
 

2015-2016 2016-2017 

David Zonderman** Humanities & Social 
Sciences 

History dazonder@ncsu.edu 
 

2015-2016 2016-2017 

Jerry Bernholc Sciences Physics bernholc@ncsu.edu 
 

2016-2017 2017-2018 

Joel Ducoste* Engineering Civil, Construction & 
Environmental Engin. 

jducoste@ncsu.edu 2016-2017 2017-2018 

Michael Kanters Natural Resources Parks, Recreation & 
Tourism Management 

mkanters@ncsu.edu 2016-2017 2017-2018 

Chris Mayhorn Humanities & Social 
Sciences 

Psychology cbmayhor@ncsu.edu 
 

2016-2017 2017-2018 

Jon Rust Textiles Textile Engineering, 
Chemistry and Science 

jrust@ncsu.edu 
 

2016-2017 2017-2018 

Brian Whipker Agriculture & Life 
Sciences 

Horticultural Science bwhipker@ncsu.edu 
 

2016-2017 2017-2018 

 
*     Appointed by the Provost & Chair of the Faculty 
**   Immediate Past Chair of the Faculty 
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